JITEM NO.15 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4294-4308/2015

GURCHARAN SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, V. Adv.,

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen , Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Appellant Nos.1-16, 19-21, 23(ii) to 23(iii), 24 & 26-35 have been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance. The other appellants could not be served in notice of alternative arrangement due to postal remarks  $\hat{a}$  SOut of country $\hat{a}$  \235,  $\hat{a}$  Sexpired $\hat{a}$  \235 &  $\hat{a}$  Swrong name mentioned $\hat{a}$  \235. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB

for further orders.